even if they have subcontracted their payment card processing to a third party. Vendor Wi-Fi utilizes a pre-shared key for vendors. Use 
of a pre-shared key shall result in no expectation of privacy. 

https://ocrra.org/

NECESSARY SIGNATURES 
If the financial limit under this Agreement is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) or less, this Agreement shall not be 

binding and effective upon the Department unless and until it is executed by the Department and the Contractor. If the financial limit  
under this Agreement exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), this Agreement shall not be binding and effective upon the 
Department unless and until it is executed by the Department and the Contractor and approved by the Attorney General and the 
Comptroller of the State of New York.